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THE CHURCH IN AUSTIN

2530 S. Congress Ave. Phone (512) 443-0078
Austin, Texas 78704 Fax (512) 443-0188

Re: Case # C15-2016-0124

Dear Board of Adjustment Members,

variances.

taller than the average of the other four hotels.

April 10,2017

Addendum to Supplemental Objection Letter to the Hotel’s Requested Variances
(please insert this behind the Supplemental Objection Letter in Notebook #1 supplement)

Addendum Exhibit 1 is the amended variance request the hotel presented to the church board on
Saturday, April 8. The Church in Austin opposes all the requested variances because, as explained in our
Supplemental Objection Letter to the Hotel’s Requested Variances (hereafter “Supplemental Objection
Letter”), they do not meet the legal requirements for granting variances established by the Board of
Adjustment in its publication “A Community Guide to The City of Austin’s Board of Adjustment:
Practical Tips for Zoning Variances, Special Exceptions and Administrative Appeals” (hereafter
“Guidebook”). According to the Guidebook, the Board of Adjustment can grant variances to the
compatibility standards if the applicant can establish facts that support the legal requirements for a
variance: Hardship, Reasonable Use, and Area Character.

Addendum Exhibit 2 is a map and the signed forms of the impacted neighbors, in addition to the
fourteen clergy that reside in on-site parsonages, that oppose the amended variance request. The shaded
houses oppose the variances. As can be seen, the impacted neighbors prevailingly oppose the amended

Below is a chart comparing the Guesthouse Hotel to the average of the other four following
similar boutique SoCo hotels: Hotel San Jose, South Congress Hotel, Austin Motel, and Hotel Saint
Cecilia. As is seen, the Guesthouse Hotel can build their hotel according to code and still be larger and

Guesthouse Hotel Versus Four Similar Boutique SOCO Hotels:

Hotel San Jose, South Congress Hotel, Austin Motel, Hotel Saint Cecilia

To Code

Guesthouse Hotel | Area Average| Comparison
Lot Size 1.53 acres 1.07 acres 43% Larger
% Building sq. ft./ Lot 115% 68% 69% Larger
Building sq. ft. 76,730 32,522 133% Larger
# Floors 2.7 2.25 20% Taller
# Rooms 79 44 80% More

"...the church, which is His Body, the fillness of the One who fills all in all." Eph. 1:22-23




Addendum Exhibit 3 is the hotel’s diagram showing the reconfiguration of the front of the
driveway moved to the adjoining church property line. We are thankful that the building has been moved
further away, but now the entry and exit for the hotel guests and cars is facing the church. This will be
the busiest and noisiest area of the hotel. By disallowing the variance requesting a reduction of driveway
setback from 15 feet to 5 feet 6 inches, the entryway would be moved from 32 feet to 42 feet.

Addendum Exhibit 4A, 4B, and 4C is a comparison of the view of the middle section of the
hotel from our children’s cabin showing existing (4A), according to code (without variances) (4B), and
with variances (4C). The building according to code provides for the protections listed in the Board of
Adjustment’s Guidebook: privacy, open space, view, and noise.

Addendum Exhibit 5A, 5B, and 5C is a comparison of the view of the front section of the hotel
from the church entrance showing existing (5A), according to code (without variances) (5B), and with
variances (5C). Again, the building according to code provides for the protections listed in the Board of
Adjustment’s Guidebook: privacy, open space, view, and noise.

According to the Guidebook, page 9, “To grant a variance, the Board must find that the
request meets the three specific criteria” described below. The following chart summarizes that
the hotel has not met one of the three criteria for its driveway or building.

Has the Hotel Met Legal Requirements for Granting Variances?

Legal Requirement DrivewayVanance Building
1. | Reasonable Use No No
2. | Hardship
a. Unique No No
b. Not general No No
. (Not self-created) No No
3. | Area Character
a. Not alter character of area No
b. Not impair use No No
¢. Not impair purpose of the
regulationls) PP No No




In conclusion, the hotel developer has failed to prove that (1) applicable compatibility
standards do not allow for a reasonable use of the property, (2) that the hardship is unique to the
property, or (3) that the variances will not alter area character, impair the use of adjacent
property, and impair the purpose of the compatibility standards. The hotel must prove all three
to be granted the variances. The Church in Austin and other neighbors have provided evidence
(1) that the compatibility standards do allow for a reasonable use of the property, (2) that
hardship is not unique to the property, and (3) that the variances will alter area character, impair
the use of adjacent property, and impair the purpose of the compatibility standards. Therefore,
we request that the Board of Adjustment deny the hotel’s requests for variances for the driveway
and building setback and height limitations from adjoining property.

Thank you for your kind consideration.

Sincerely,

Tym Seay
Chairman of the Board
Of The Church in Austin



Addendum Exhibit 1



2510 South Congress

The Guesthouse Hotel
AMENDED VARIANCE REQUEST and PROPOSED CONDITIONS

In response to concerns raised by Church in Austin and in an effort to address as many of those
concerns as possible, we are amending our variance request as shown below. If the parties reach
agreement on these changes, we will submit the amendment to city staff to be reflected in what
the Board of Adjustment is requested to consider at its 4/10 meeting.

We are requesting variances from Article 10, Compatibility Standards, amended as follows:

located—fFrom—25—feet—te—0—feet; THIS VARIANCE REQUEST HAS BEEN
WITHDRAWN. THE BUILDING HAS BEEN RELOCATED OUT OF THE 25’ SIDE
SETBACK.

B Section 25-2-1063 (Height Limitations and Setbacks for Large Sites) (C) (1) for a structure
50 feet or less from property in an SF-5 or more restrictive zoning district or on which a use
permitted in an SF-5 or more restrictive zoning district is located from two stories and 30
feet to five-steries-and-60-feet three stories and 44 feet; and to

C. Section 25-2-1063 (Height Limitations and Setbacks for Large Sites) (C) (2) for a structure
more than 50 feet and not more than 100 feet from property in an SF-5 or more restrictive
zoning district or on which a use permiited in an SF-5 or more restrictive zoning district is
located from three stories and 40 feet to five-stories-and-60-foet three storics and 44 feet;
and to

D. Section 25-2-1064 (Front Setback) to increase the minimum front building line setback from
at least 25 feet from a right-of-way if the tract on which the building is constructed adjoinsg
property in an SF-5 or more restrictive zoning district or on which a use permitted in a SF-5
or more restrictive district is located and fronts on the same street as the adjoining property
to B-feet 6 feet; and to

psirictive-zoning distict-or-on-whick-a-use-pennitted-in-an-SF-5-or :':
distriet-is-lecated;-and-te THIS VARIANCE REQUEST HAS BEEN WITHDRAWN.
THE POOL HAS BEEN RELOCATED OUT OF THE 50’ SETBACK.

F. Section 25-2-1067 (Design Regulations) (H) to decrease minimum setback distance of the
driveway from adjacent properties to be constructed on a site less than 125 wide from 15
feet to S-feet 5 feet 6 inches.

AUS-6362879-2



in order to erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP", General Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Community Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. All buildings must be a minimum of 32’ from the southern property line.

2. Applicant must erect a privacy fence at least 7° in height along the southern property line
of the property.

AUS-6362879-2
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e "72510 South Congress

The Guesthouse Hotel
AMENDED VARIANCE REQUEST and PROPOSED CONDITIONS

In response to concerns raised by Church in Austin and in an effort to address as many of those
concerns as possible, we are amending our veriance request as shown below. If the parties reach
agreement on these changes, we will submit the amendment to city staff to be reflected in what
the Board of Adjustment is requested to consider at its 4/10 meeting.

‘We are requesting variances from Article 10, Compatibility Standards, amended as follows:
@u‘\dd\q sebo.ck -me ne\gl«bors

l'. 0

-2-1063 (Height Limitations and Setbacks for Large Sites) (C) (1) for a structure
50 feet or less from property in an SF-5 or more restrictive zoning district or on which a use

penmltedmanSF—Sormoreresh;chve district is located from two stories and 30
three stories and 44 feetf and to

[5 uu.’l ul\w-\ ;\!.\ W
on 25-2-1063 (Height Limitations and Setbacks for Large Sites) (C) (2) for a structure
more than 50 feet and not more than 100 feet from property in an SF-5 or more restrictive
zoning district or on which a use permitted in en SF-5 or more restrictive zoning district is
located from three stories and 40 feet to five-stories-and-60-faet(fhree sfories and 44 feel)
and to
i m\nkmg sthack 'Fm 1) Cowj-rass Ave,

ection 25-2-1064 (Front Setback) to increase the minimum front building line setback from
at least 25 feet from a right-of-way if the tract on which the building is constructed adjoins
property in an SF-5 or more restrictive zoning district or on which & use permitted in a SF-5
or more regtrictive district is located and fronts on the same street as the adjoining property

F. Section 25-2-1067 (Design Regukn‘tam) (HD) to decrease minimum setback distance of the
driveway from adjacent properties to be constructed on & site less than 125 wide from 15
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\ /) in order to erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP", General Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Community Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. Al buildings must be a2 minimum of 32’ from the southem property line.
2. Applicant must erect a privacy fence at least 7° in height along the southern property line

of the property.

I oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.

Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel

rr

Name (print):
- Signature;
W Address:m
UN T 1
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in order to erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP", General Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Community Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use ~ Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. All buildings must be a minimum of 32’ from the southern property line.
2. Applicant must erect a privacy fence at least 7’ in height along the southern property line

of the property.

I oppose these variance, The hotel should build according to City code.
Case number; C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel
Name (print): c/'/ ARLES Z-/UD Jo OLHA_

o
Signature: L

Address: cRE Ol Luceir fALENeE
Ausziv, T 78704
Date: 4/' —E-/ 7
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in order to erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP", General Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Community Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. All buildings must be a minimum of 32° from the southern property line.
2. Applicant must erect a privacy fence at least 7’ in height along the southern property line

of the property.

I oppose these varlance. The hotel should build according to City code.

Case number: C15-2014-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel

Name (print): o /-{iﬁ/

Signature: %/ﬁ/j/

Address: ,Z% ]/ Coelid %f’
fostn, ZX 70705

Date: /%‘cfﬁ ".,20// 7
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in order to erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP", General Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Community Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. All buildings must be a minimum of 32 from the southern property line.
2 Applicant must erect a privacy fence at least 7’ in height along the southern property line

of the property.

I oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.

Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel
Name (print)i__ ™MAnNpDZL . MACHUCA
signature: PNl €. SNacdhuceas

Address: 29424 suco  AVs
Austing 7T 7870¢
Date: ¥ O’f" . 2OV7
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in order to erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP", General Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Community Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. All buildings must be a minimum of 32’ from the southern property line.
2. Applicant must erect a privacy fence at least 7° in height along the southern property line

of the property.

I oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.
Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hote!
Name {print}: Luedle, Macinoca

Signatum:gf&&&ﬂ)ﬂamf
Address: c;)H &4 ZULCJL«A au'e
Ausha, TX 78704

Date: N-pg -1 1
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in order to erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP", General Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Community Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. All buildings must be a minimum of 32’ from the southern property line.
2. Applicant must erect a privacy fence at least 7’ in height along the southern property line

of the property.

I oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.
Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel

£
Name (print): Jv't g; e

Signature:W il
Address: :1 ﬁ@i EQQJ;A é V é

/5724 MP’VL?A
Date: ‘7"4//7

AUS-6362879-2



in order to erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP", General Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Community Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. All buildings must be a minimum of 32’ from the southern property line.
2. Applicant must erect a privacy fence at least 7’ in height along the southern property line

of the property.

I oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.

Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel

ame (pring: (o€, Mz ane TL_

Signature:»/oem. WC’JM ﬂ

Address: a\S’“Z(K’*'Q fro4
Avshn T 18704

Date: f[[ %/;/)
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in order to erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP”, General Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Community Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. All buildings must be a minimum of 32’ from the southern property line.
2. Applicant must erect a privacy fence at least 7” in height along the southern property line

of the property.

I oppase these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.
Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel

Name (print): /nﬁl’\ﬁﬁ' _I/Vlcllca«,

Signature:

Address:&g“ ZUCL'[O frU(
Aush, Tx 7470 Y
Date: H(?I }')

\' v
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in order to erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP", General Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Community Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. All buildings must be a minimum of 32’ from the southem property line.
2. Applicant must erect a privacy fence at least 7’ in height along the southern property line

of the property.

I oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.

Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel

Date: "\ q ! '? |

AlUS-6362879-2



in order to erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP", General Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Community Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. All buildings must be a minimum of 32’ from the southemn property line.
2. Applicant must erect a privacy fence at least 7’ in height along the southern property line

of the property.

I oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.
Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel
Name (print):/g 28y L L/UDN&Q%

Signature:%t%?%%w
Aidress__ IO L Fuebid Qe

Guaziie 7870
Date: 4 "f "’/ 7

AUS-6362879-2
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in order to erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP", General Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Community Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

I. All buildings must be a minimum of 32’ from the southemn property line.
2. Applicant must erect a privacy fence at least 7° in height along the southern property line

of the property.

1 oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.

Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel

Name (print): Agzg‘ [_E;g@.ék

soawne___ s Apdsq
Addr ess:_MM@_z

— sty 23707

Date: %/’g"/7
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in order to erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP*, General Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Community Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson) -

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. All buildings must be a minimum of 32° from the southemn property line.
2, Applicant must erect a privacy fence at least 7° in height along the southern property line

of the property.

I oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.

Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel -
Syl '
Narme-(prirb. <,

SgretaE

Address: 52/5&/7 {Mﬂ%

pate;_ A —%— ﬁé f7
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m in order to erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP", General Commercial Services -
) Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhcod Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Community Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan

zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

| All buildings must be a minimum of 32° from the southern property line.
2. Applicant must erect a privacy fence at least 7’ in height along the southern property line

of the property.

I oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.
Case number; C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel
Name (print): Whitn e\ Wid e

=

. Signature:
- Address:_ 2472l Fuclid Avenue

Prustia TX 19704
Date: th// & } 70 / 7
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in order to erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS8-V-CQO-NP", General Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Community Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. All buildings must be a minimum of 32’ from the southern property line.
2. Applicant must erect a privacy fence at least 7° in height along the southern property line

of the property.

I oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.

Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel

Address:Z2A57] X E ve. /c d
,/4'05%:‘)" X 7?7“"/
Date: 4'/_./7'/301 C at
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in order to erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP", General Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Community Commercial -~ Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. Al buildings must be a minimum of 32° from the southern property line.
2. Applicant must erect a privacy fence at least 7° in height along the southern property line

of the property.

I oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.

Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel
Name (print): )cﬂﬁdf-‘lﬂ m m ILLER
Signature:

7). 77%/
Address: 4 40 é

Quati, TX 737&7‘
Date: 4/9 /020/7

AUS-6362879-2



in order to erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP", General Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Community Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. All buildings must be a minimum of 32° from the southem property line.
2. Applicant must erect a privacy fence at least 7’ in height along the southern property line

of the property.

I oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.

Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel

05/4‘(,‘1 Juljﬂ \-< Pr?OO(ﬁLCﬂ

Name (print):

Sighature;

AZI—(LI Cuc \.JOA'J{ Q471 Enclid ,Aﬂ/u
fustn TIX 3630 Ausdin TX 78704 55
Date: /:/ /4/ 201y

' | 4/ J2o1F

Address:

AUS-6362879-2



S M\x l\,]:"o 3
DM& o g) 119510 South Congress
The Guesthouse Hotel

AMENDED VARTIANCE REQUEST and PROPOSED CONDITIONS

In response to concemns raised by Church in Austin and in an effort to address as many of those
concerns as possible, we are amending our variance request as shown below. If the parties reach
agreement on these changes, we will submit the amendment to city staff to be reflected in what
the Board of Adjustment is requested to consider at its 4/10 meeting.

‘We are requesting variances from Article 10, Compatibility Standards, amended as follows:
gu‘\\d\'\'\q sehack. frivn ne\'aln'aars
A‘ Qoatinn N&3-_ 1 .-...: Lipuifation

= n e a—

RAWN. THE

-2-1063 (Height Limitations and Setbacks for Large Sites) (C) (1) for a structure
50 feet or less from property in an SF-5 or more restrictive zoning district or on which a use

permitied in an SF-5 or more restrictive zoning district is Jocated from two stories and 30
mtmmmmm@ufsﬁmmdm

[5&\:{{1\»\\ hetaldr

C. Section 25-2-1063 (Height Limitations and Setbacks for Large Sites) (C) (2) for a structure
more than 50 feet and not more than 100 feet from property in an SF-5 or more restrictive
zoning district or on which a use permitted in en SF-5 or more restrictive zoning district is
locatedﬁomthreeswﬁwand@feetmﬁ%-ﬁaéesrmé-éo-feet@r_eestoﬁes and 44 feet)
and to

Buldng ssthack from ongress Ave.
D. §

ection 25-2-1064 (Front Setback) to increase the minimum front building line setback from
et least 25 feet from a right-of-way if the tract on which the building is constructed adjoins
property in an SF-5 or more restrictive zoning district or on which a use permitted in a SF-5
or more restrictive district is located and fronts on the same street as the adjoining property
to and to

E,
VARIANCE REQUEST MAS BEEN
RELOCATED OUT OF THE 50’ SETBACK.
Dp{\!‘{w‘&
F. Section 25-2-1067 (Design Regulations) (H) to decrease minimum setback distance of the
driveway adjacent properties to be constracted on a site less than 125 wide from 15
feet to

AUS-6362879-2




in order {o erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP", General Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Commumity Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plen
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. Al buildings must be a minimum of 32’ from the sovthern property line.

2, Applicant must erect a privacy fence at least 7° in height along the southern property line
of the property.

1 oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.

Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel

Name (print); Z—éf ur 1’// 4 %K

Signature: /nm j Q/\/\/

Address: %520 S (‘Cf’l\ﬂ)r‘ajb Ave # 2 8/
Ag&ﬂh, X ;%Lf

Date: L‘// [o /;).0 12

AUS-6362879-2
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in order fo erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP", General Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Community Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. All buildings must be & minimum of 32° from the southern property line.
2. Applicant must erect a privacy fence at least 7° in height along the southern property line
of the property.

I oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.

Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel
Name (print); YooNok JAMG

Signature:

2530 Coaa.(e.ss Ale
#1131

Date: L"/‘O / Q—°'_|

Address:

AUS-6362879-2
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in order to erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP", Genera! Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighbothood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Commumity Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. All buildings must be a minimum of 32’ from the southern property line.
2 Appﬁcaﬂmusteredapﬁmyfemeatleast?hheigmalongﬂmmuthempmpeﬂyﬁne
of the property.

1 oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.
Case number; C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel

Name (print): Me~lh Epa—

Signature: 4 4P a4 ‘g/

Address: 236 S Cw?mfﬂ-v-f- 22423

Augtin TR 28264
G100~/ 3~

Date:

AUS-6362879-2




inordertoerectahutelandswhnmingpoolina”CS—V—CO-NP",GenmalCommemialServicm-
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Community Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district, (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. A]lbnildingsmustbeaminhnmnof32’ﬁ'omﬂ1esomhempmpmyline.
2. Applicantmusterectaprivacyfemeatleast?’inheiglnalongﬂlesouihempropertyline
of the property.

I oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.
Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel
Name (print); H yun Weo Lee

[

Signature:
Address: ﬁm/@n@w /31

Austin , TX ngn0f
Date: 9%0/2.0{?

AUS-6362879-2
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in orderto erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP", General Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Community Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1, AllbuildingsmustbeamininnnnoﬂZ’ﬁ‘omihesouihmpmpertyline.

2. Applicantmusterectaprivacyfenceatleast?’inheighialongthesouﬂ:mpropettyﬁne
of the property.

I oppose these variance. The hote! should build according to City code.
Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel
Name (print):_Edith ﬂodv[ﬂv‘z.‘e.
Signature:___ & duth, ﬂrblxcﬁa,-»—"\
Address:__ 2530 S, Cnnalrus A‘%-ﬂ- 223
hushn, Tx “IE0o4

Date: A\?\r{‘ 1O . 2011

AUS-6362879-2




in order to erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP", General Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Community Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighbothood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS;

1, All buildings must be 8 minimum of 32° from the southern property line.
2. Applicantmustemctaprivacyfemeatleast?’inheightalongﬂ:esouﬂmnpropertylins
of the property.

I oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.
Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel
Name (print): mamareT Eades
Signature: (‘-._/
Address; 2930 S. Consress Ave. #2900
fustin, TX 3870y
pate:__ 4. 10. 201

AUS-6362879-2
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inordertoerectahotelandswhnmingpoolina“CS—V-CO-NP',GeneralCOmmercialServica-
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plen and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Community Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district, (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. Aﬂbuildingsmustbeamininnmof32’ﬁ'omﬂ1esouﬂ:anpmpmyﬁne.
2. .:fpglécmnmuﬁaeaapﬁmfmﬂlmThhdglndmgﬂmmnﬁemmpmyﬁnc
property.

I oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.
Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel

Name (print): K'\ t\}&m 3 Jop

Signature:__J2l. "] dﬂ(},-f——a( ‘/sz’

Address: 2530 <,com%m Ave . #2200

Angtin, B 18702/

pate:___4/\o [ 17

AUS-6362879-2

B




inordertomectahotelandswﬁnmingpoolina"CS—V—CO—M",GmerﬂComemialSen&m-
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan end a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Commumity Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. Allbnﬂdingsmustbeamininnmofﬂ’ﬁ'omﬂmsomhempropertyline.

2, Applicantmusterectaprivacyfemeatleast?’h:heiglnalongﬂlesouﬂ:mpropertylinc
of the property.

I oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.
Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel
Name (print); F2e1-Slhun TS
Signature.?'/b"‘/\é ;Mf_\g\/\

QI
Address: 2530 €. lolngvess ANle A0 200

vEtiin, Tg 1871 0%

Date: 4/10 [ 171

AUS-6362879-2
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inordcrtoerectahotelandswhnmingpoolina“cs-v-CO-NP',GeneralCommercialServim-
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighbothood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Commumity Commercial - Verfical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. Al buildings must be a minimum of 32° from the southern property line.

2. Appliemtmusterectaprivacyfemeat]east?’inheiglﬂalongfhesouthempropezty]ine
of the property.

I oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.
Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel

Name (print):JD_'mi.dJ:_Mmmnj—

Signature: gmw.ﬂb 'W'J\f(anme

Address: 2630 ¢ 2

Avdding 7Y 7970

Date: H-10-17

AUS-6362879-2
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inordertoerectahotelandswhnmingpoolina"CS-V-CO-NP",GmmalCommadalSerﬁcw-
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
CommlmﬁyCommerciﬂ-Verﬁede(edUse-Cmdiﬁomlmeday-Neighboﬂmodle
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. All buildings must be a minimum of 32° from the southern property line.

2. Applicantmustemctapﬁvacyfeneeatleast?’inheiglnalongﬂmsou&empropertyiine
of the property.

I oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.
Case number: C1_5-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel
Name (print): gl'l LN Qn f\S‘EQ‘"Q
Signature: ‘—7/ v
Address:_ 253 Cof\s ress \2b
Qusha Tw, IIQY
Date: 4 / [ 0/ (1

AUS-6362879-2

L N Ly vaspm——

i ——— e g ey b




in order to erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP", General Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Community Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. All buildings must be a minimum of 32* from the southern property line.

2, Applicaxﬂmusterectapﬁvacyfenoeatleast?’inheigmalongﬂ:esouﬂ:mpropertylhm
of the property.

I oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City cade.

Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel

Name (print); L-Ul st Gay wo

4

Signature; '
Address: 4530 S (oneressfve,
-
#232
Date: Hyro 47T

AUS-6362879-2
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in order to erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP", General Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Commumiy Commercial ~ Verticel Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay~=Neighborhood Plan

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. A]lbtﬁldmgmmtbeammmnnnoﬁz’ﬁomihesomhempmpetlyhne.
2. Apphmﬂmustemctapnmcyfemeatleast?’mhmglﬂdongthemuﬂmnpmpatylme

of the property.

I oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.

Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel

Name (print).__DBeth Rutowsky
Signature: ﬁ/t'/b £ W&

Address: Q520D S CDV]%YCSS- /d(ué +# 133
Pushn [ TX 18704
Date:. ()’-F— |O" ( 7

AUS-£3628792

S mers s e e e mmm

e B EBe A e e w e S e G e




N
.l\" . .-"" ..

in order to erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP*", General Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlsy - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Commumity Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use ~ Conditional Overlay - Neighbothood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. All buildings must be a minimum of 32° from the southern propexrty line.

2. Applicant must erect a privacy fence at least 7° in height along the southern property line
of the property.

I oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.
Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel
Name (print): K*:; ‘e Bacdon
Signature: ILDL,.Q'?—-#"
Address: 2530 S LoﬂJrc‘,S e 123
Ausin , ™ 18704

Date: 4 ro | 2017

AlS-6362879-2
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in order to erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP", General Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Community Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS:

1. All buildings must be a minimum of 32’ from the southern property line.

2, Applicant must erect a privacy fence at least 7” in height along the southem property line
of the property.

I oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.
Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel
Name (print): Cﬂ.i'H'l"\ Wq
Signature: CfU\ /‘T__/—:_"
Address:___ 1950 S (-OV\%YU% ®\5h
Pnstin  TX Foto4
pate:___ 41013

AUS-6362479-2
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in order to erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP", General Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Community Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE APPROVALS;

1. All buildings must be a minimum of 32 from the southem property line.
2. Applicant must erect a privacy ferce at least 77 in height along the southern property line

of the property.

I oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.

Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel

Name (print): W

Signature; Qﬂw

Address: A‘:)% 0 S Coneeetd Ave, 30

Date; -?;W 4/10 /2017

AUS-5362879-2
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in order fo erect a hotel and swimming pool in a "CS-V-CO-NP", General Commercial Services -
Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan and a "GR-V-CO-NP",
Community Commercial - Vertical Mixed Use - Conditional Overlay - Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (Dawson)

WE WILL ALSO REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS BE MADE
CONDITIONS OF THE VARIANCE AFPROVALS:

1. All butldings must be a mininnm of 32° from the southern property line.
2. Applicant must erect a privacy fence at least 7° in height along the southern property line
of the property.

I oppose these variance. The hotel should build according to City code.

Case number: C15-2016-0124, The Guesthouse Hotel
Name (print); GU(QJS, H‘\N—J’
Signature: / W

|4

Address;__ 2550 S. Ooneeess Asfe-j‘-"'\BO

Date: 4/ lb{w \7‘

AUS-6362879-2




Addendum Exhibit 3
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Addendum Exhibit 4A
Addendum Exhibit 4B
Addendum Exhibit 4C
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Addendum Exhibit 5A
Addendum Exhibit 5B
Addendum Exhibit 5C
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